PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6326879

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOAMIX LTD.	06/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOAMIX PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.	
Street Address:	2 HOLZMAN STREET	
Internal Address:	WEIZMANN SCIENCE PARK	
City:	REHOVOT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	76704	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16280921
Application Number:	16387381
Application Number:	17037070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-1621

Email: leonie.shapiro@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT &

Address Line 1: DUNNER LLP

Address Line 2: 901 NEW YORK AVE. NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

T. 14 1		
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven P. O'Connor/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN P. O'CONNOR	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13949.0067-02, -03, -04	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 053933 FRAME: 0020

506280132

source=13949.0067 Change of Name#page1.tif source=13949.0067 Change of Name#page2.tif source=13949.0067 Change of Name#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053933 FRAME: 0021



TRANSLATOR CERTIFICATION

450 7th Avenue 10th Floor New York, NY 10123 Tel 212.643.8800 Fax 212.643.0005 www.motningtrans.com

County of New York
State of New York

Date: July 23, 2014

To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that the attached translation from Hebrew into English is an accurate representation of the documents received by this office.

The documents are designated as:

• Certificate of Company Name Change - Foamix Pharmaceuticals, Ltd.

Anna Lee, Project Manager in this company, certifies that Carl Wurtzel, who translated these documents, is fluent in Hebrew and standard North American English and qualified to translate. Anna Lee attests to the following:

"To the best of my knowledge, the aforementioned documents are a true, full and accurate translation of the specified documents."

Signature of Anna Lee

[Emblem of the State of Israel]

State of Israel Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

[Logo] Corporations Authority Registrar of Corporations and Partnerships

Certificate of Company Name Change

This is to certify that the company

Foamix, Ltd.

whose number is 513368811

changed its name and is now called

Foamix Pharmaceuticals, Ltd.

Given in Jerusalem on

June 1, 2014

3 Sivan 5774

[Signature]
Yehuda Katz, Attorney
The Corporations Authority
Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

[Stamp]: Ministry of Justice Israel

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

PATENT

REEL: 053445 FRAME: 0224



מדינת ישראל משרד חמשפטים – רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וואת לתעודה כי החברה

פואמיקס בע"מ

FOAMIX LTD

שמספרה 513368811

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

פואמיקס פרמצבטיקה בע"מ

FOAMIX PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

01/06/2014

ג' סיוון תשע"ד

לושרד המנוקה אל במשר אל במשר

יהודה כץ, עו"ד רשות התאגידים רשם החבוות והשותפויות

> PATENT REEL: 053445 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 09/30/2024